CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 21, 2018

Agenda	Item:	7.8
1501144	Itomi.	,

Subject: Approval of Agreement – San Luis Obispo County Builders Exchange, District,

OSHA Training Center

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District's OSHA Training Center (OTC) has been authorized under the Department of Labor Office of Training and Education to provide high quality, standards-based OSHA Certified Training courses and other safety training within OSHA's Region IX (Western States). San Luis Obispo County Builders Exchange (SLOCBE) has been serving the Central Coast California construction industry since 1949.

SLOCBE and OTC wish to create an Agreement to serve the safety-training needs of those who are located in California's Central Coast area. SLOCBE, located in San Luis Obispo, CA, wishes to provide occupational and environmental health and safety training in conjunction with OTC.

Courses presented will include OSHA standards, occupational and environmental health and safety. The schedule of classes offered will provide individuals seeking to improve their knowledge of construction and industrial safety, and to develop required safety skills within industries affected by OSHA requirements. SLOCBE will provide classrooms for open enrollment OSHA classes. Expenses and revenue for the classes will be shared by both parties.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the Agreement – San Luis Obispo County Builders Exchange, District, OSHA Training Center. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the Agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Susan A.	Approved: Susan A. Cota/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	